BEFORE THE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

SIERRA CLUB, PRAIRIE RIVERS)
NETWORK, and NATIONAL)
ASSOCIATION FOR THE)
ADVANCEMENT OF COLORED)
PEOPLE,)
)
Complainants,) PCB 18-11
) (Citizen Enforcement – Water)
v.)
)
CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, OFFICE OF)
PUBLIC UTILITIES d/b/a CITY WATER,)
LIGHT AND POWER,)
)
Respondent.)

NOTICE OF SERVICE

To: Don Brown, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Please take notice that on <u>October 10, 2019</u>, I served a true and correct copy of The CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, OFFICE OF PUBLIC UTILITIES d/b/a CITY WATER, LIGHT AND POWER'S ANSWERS TO FOURTH SET OF DOCUMENT REQUESTS, upon the parties listed on the attached service list by U.S. Mail.

Respectfully submitted,

THE CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, a municipal corporation

By One of its Attorneys

Dated: October 10, 2019

Deborah J. Williams Special Assistant Corporation Counsel Office of Public Utilities 800 East Monroe, 4th Floor Springfield, Illinois 62701 (217) 789-2116

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned, Deborah J. Williams, an attorney, certifies that I have served electronically upon the Clerk and the Hearing Officer a true and correct copy of the **NOTICE OF SERVICE** and I have served on the Complainants, Sierra Club, Prairie Rivers Network and National Association for the Advancement of Colored People, a true and correct copy of the **NOTICE OF SERVICE** and **THE CITY OF SPRINGFIELD**, **OFFICE OF PUBLIC UTILITIES d/b/a CITY WATER, LIGHT AND POWER'S ANSWERS TO FOURTH SET OF DOCUMENT REQUESTS**, via U.S. Mail with proper postage affixed from Springfield, Illinois on <u>October 10, 2019</u> to the individuals on the attached Service List.

SERVICE LIST PCB 18-11

Carol Webb, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 carol.webb@illinois.gov

Faith E. Bugel 1004 Mohawk Wilmette, Illinois 60091 fbugel@gmail.com Gregory E. Wannier Staff Attorney Sierra Club 2101 Webster St. Suite 1300 Oakland, CA 94612 greg.wannier@sierraclub.org